

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SUPREME COURT NO.: 20140332

State of North Dakota,

Plaintiff and Appellee

- vs -

Dallas Pius Lang,

Defendant and Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE CIVIL JUDGMENT
SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
BURLEIGH COUNTY CR. NO. 08-2014-CR-00957
THE HONORABLE SONNA ANDERSON PRESIDING

BRIEF

BENJAMIN C. PULKRABEK

ATTORNEY AT LAW
402 - 1ST ST. NW
MANDAN, ND 58554
(701)663-1929
N.D. State Bar ID No. 02908
PULKRABEK@LAWYER.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Cases	ii
Abbreviations	iii
Statement of the Issues	¶1
Nature of the Case	¶2
Statement of Facts	¶16
Issues Presented:	
I. Did the trial court err when it denied Dallas Lang’s Motion for a mistrial because of statements made by juror Christopher Pieske during voir dire?	¶1,30
II. Did the trial court err when it failed to instruct the jury about disregarding as evidence any statements made during voir dire?	¶1,44
Argument	¶31
Conclusion	¶51
Certificate of Service	¶52

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
TABLE OF CASES

<u>California vs. Chapman</u>	
386 US 18 (1967)	. ¶29, 36, 37,39
State vs Nagel	
2014 ND 224	. ¶31
State vs Schneider	
270 NW2d 787 (ND 1978)	. ¶31
Fahy v. Connecticut	
375 U.S. 85	. ¶39
State vs. Kraft	
413 NW2d 303 (ND 1987)	. ¶49, 50
State v. Miller	
388 N.W.2d 522, 522 (N.D. 1986)	. ¶49
State v. Janda	
397 N.W.2d 59, 70 (N.D. 1986).	. ¶49
State v. Johnson	
379 N.W.2d 291, 293 (.N.D.).	. ¶49
Tatum v. United States	
190 F.2d 612, 615 (D.C.Cir. 1951)	. ¶49
Kreiner v. United States	
11 F.2d 722, 731 (2d Cir. 1926).	. ¶49
State v. Theil	
411 N.W.2d 66 (N.D. 1987)	. ¶49
<u>Rule 52(b), N.D.R.of Evidence.</u>	. ¶47, 48, 49
Fifth Amendment of US Constitution.	. ¶34, 35, 37
Sixth Amendment of US Constitution	. ¶34, 35, 40
Fourteenth Amendment of US Constitution	. ¶35, 37
